
3ffiå;xi;t. tr 

ODOT File 33500 LA 

MODI¡'ICATION OF' LEASI 

TFIIS MODIFICATION OF LEASE is made and entered into as of the l't day of Maroh, 2010, by and 
between CITY OF PORTLAIID, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, hereinafter called 
''LESSEE" and the STATE OF OREGON by and through its DEpARTMENT OF 
TRANSPORTATION, hereinafter called' I STATE' r. 

RECITALS 

By a oertain lease dated December 7,1999, and that First Extension of Lease entered into as of August 31,

2009, copies of which are attached hereto, malked Exhibit "4", and by reference made a part hereof,

STATE leased to LESSEE certain premises in the City of Portland, Multnomah County, Oregon, more
 
particularly described in Exhibit "4".
 

'Whereas 
LESSEE requests the lease be modifîed to increase the leased premises by adding property 

consisting of 26,076 squale feet, more or less, located between NW Northrup St. and mV Ou"rton St, u"d 
NW lsth Ave. and NW 16tl', Ave. in portland, Oregon. 

Wheteas STATE is agreeable to this change, 

NOWTffiREFORE, STATE and LESSEE mutually agree as follows: 

1. Effective as of Maroh I,2070, the leased premises shall be modified to add property consisting-Overtonof 26,076 square fee! more or less, located between NW Northrup St. and t iW St, anã
Nw 15tl'Ave. and NW 16"', Ave. in Portland, Oregon, resulting in a total leased premises 
consisting of 106,076 sq. ft. (102,276 useable sq. ft.), moïe or less, as shown on the attached 
Exhibit "8" and by this referenoe made a part hereof, 

2' 	 The revised monthly rental amount shall be increased to $11,76L74 per month as of Maroh l,
 
2010, with annual CPI adjustments.beginning September 1,,2010. Fio*"u"r, the lease wi[ be
 
reviewed September I,2074, to insure that the lease rate is equal to fair market rents.
 

3. 	 Except as herein modifred, all of the terms, conditions and requirements of said lease agreement
 
shall remain in full force and effect as heretofore.
 

CITY OX'PORTLAND, a municipal STATE OF OREGON, by antl through its 
corporation of the State of Oregon DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

BY	 BY 
Deolinda G. Jones, State IVW Manager

NAME 

TITLE 

ffirM*,/fr@-{/

crr.Tf,/{r*b\üffiYFfln 



EXHIBiT A 

:9. ffi i$ ïi ri; fiJ 

ODOT File 33500 LA 

FIRST AXTBNSION OF LIASE 

THIS FIRST EXTIINSION OF LEASË is rnade and enterecl into as of the 31" day of August,2009, by and 
between CITY OF PORTLAND, a municipal corporation of thc State of Oregon, hereinafter called 

"LESSEE" and the STATE OF OREGON b¡' ¿n¿ through its DEPARTMENT OF 
TRANSPORTATION, hereinafter called'|STATE". 

RECITALS 

By a cerlain tror* ¿ut.O December 7, 79gg,â copy of rvhich is attached hereto, nrarked Exhibit "4", and by
 
referencc made a part hereof, ST'ATE leased to LESSEE certain premises in the Ciry of Portland,
 
Multnomah County, Oregon, more particularly describcd in Exhibit "4".
 

Whereas LESSEI1 desires to extend the terms of said lease for an additional (10) ten-year lcase period
 
begìnning September 1,2009 through August 31,2079, unless otherwise terminated.
 

Wlereas STATE is agreeablc to this exten.sion. 

NOW THITRITFORÐ, STAI'E and LESSEE rnutually agrec as follorvs: 

l,ease is hereby extended for an additional (10) ten-year lease period beginning September 1,2009, through 
August 31,2019. 

Special or added conditions: 

l) 	'l'he lease rate shall be $8,763,00 per month, effèctive Septembcr 1,2009, rvith annual CPI 
adjustments begínning Septcmber l, 2010. Iìorvever, the lease will be reviewed September 1,2014, 
to insure that the lease rate is equal to fair marl<et rents. 

Except as herein modified, all of the terms, conditions and requirements of said lease agreement shall 
remain in full force and effcct as heretofore. 

CITY OF POIITLAND, a municipal STATE OF OIÌDGON, by and through its 
corporation of the State of Oregon DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

BY -----ff;îfl*qfrÞltsrfrFffiñt- BY 
nda G. Jones, S e IUW Manager 

NAMB *-.diþ 

TTTI,E 



L 

3"8Biiß0
 

I]XHIBIT R 

ri, i- .11,..;l 
ll , ¡ r.r

'',r' L.il.l 

r: r,t,i! r.. 

SUBJECT
 
PROPERTY
 

I 

r¡1 t¡ J.JÂir 
P0tì Il AN{) 




